drawn in favour of “West Bengal 

State Electricity Distribution Company Limited” payable at Kolkata.  

2. The tenderer or their duly authorized representative should attend the Pre-bid Meeting at the stipulated 

date and time. 

3. Earnest Money Deposit amounting to Rs. 2,50,000/- (Rupees Two lakh fifty thousand only) , shall be 

submitted  individually along with the offer. The Earnest Money Deposit shall be submitted by CTS 2010 

complaint Demand Draft (DD) / Banker‟s Cheque (BC) on any Scheduled Bank in favour of West Bengal 

State Electricity Distribution Company Limited /WBSEDCL.

[...]

However, WBSEDCL may, on the merit of case, request for extension of validity 

of the offer for a further suitable period without any change in terms & conditions of the offer. 

10. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) : 

(a) Amount of earnest money deposit shall be 2,50,000/ (Rupees two lakh  fifty thousand only) 

(b) Earnest Money shall be in the form of CTS 2010 complaint Bank Draft / Banker‟s Cheque of any 

scheduled Bank drawn in favour of WBSEDCL payable at Kolkata,  Tenderer shall not claim any 

interest on Earnest Money Deposit. 

(c) Earnest money will be refunded to the unsuccessful Tenderers after finalization of the tender and in